
This manual is free of charge. All personnel who operate the Security Cart 
should have a copy of this manual and read and understand its contents. 
To request a copy, call, write to the address below or visit our website. All 
information, specifications and product designs may change due to design 
improvements or updates and are subject to change without notice. Current 
Tools does not assume any liability for damages resulting from misuse or 
incorrect application of its products.

Model 276 Security Cart
—Plating Assembly—

Read and understand this material before 
operating the Security Cart. Failure to 
understand how to safely operate this cart 
may result in injury or property damage.

JACKSON TOOL • P. O. BOX 5701 • GREENVILLE, SC 29606
877-522-8995 or 864-721-4235 • FAX 864-721-4236 • www.jacksontoolinc.com



2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Safety Alerts.........................................................................................2
Important Safety Information............................................................3
Specifications.......................................................................................3
Assembly — Plating............................................................................4
Assembly View....................................................................................5
Parts List...............................................................................................6

SAFETY ALERTS

Safety Alert
Symbol

THIS SAFETY SYMBOL is used to call your attention to instructions 
that concern your personal safety. It means: ATTENTION! BE 
AWARE! THIS IS AN IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTION!

Read, understand and follow these safety instructions. Failure to 
follow these safety instructions may result in injury or death.

DANGER

WARNING

CAUTION

Immediate hazards which, if not avoided, WILL result in serious 
personal injury or death.

Hazards or unsafe practices which, if not avoided, COULD result in 
serious personal injury or death.

Hazards or unsafe practices which, if not avoided, COULD result in 
minor personal injury or property damage.



RETAIN SAFETY INFORMATION

3

NEVER use the Security Cart near live circuits. This is NOT an 
insulated tool. Contact with live circuits could result in severe 
injury or death.

ALWAYS wear proper apparel, including eye protection, non-slip 
footwear and gloves when using this tool. 

ALWAYS keep body parts and loose clothing away from moving 
parts.

DO NOT store or transport hazardous materials, flammables or 
fuels in the Security Cart.

DO NOT sit, climb or stand on the Security Cart.

ALWAYS chock the cart wheels to prevent any unintended 
movement.

ALWAYS tie down the cart when transporting and ensure the 
Security Cart door is locked. 

BE AWARE of pinch points.

DO NOT alter or modify this cart. DO NOT use the cart for a job 
in which it was not intended. Doing so will void the warranty.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

WARNING

DANGER

CAUTION

This manual should be read and understood by all personnel who operate or 
service this Security Cart. Failure to understand how to operate and service 
this equipment could result in serious injury or property damage.

WARNING

DANGER

CAUTION
WARNING

DANGER

CAUTION

WARNING

DANGER

CAUTION

WARNING

DANGER

CAUTION

WARNING

DANGER

CAUTION

WARNING

DANGER

CAUTION

WARNING

DANGER

CAUTION

WARNING

DANGER

CAUTION

SPECIFICATIONS

Model no. 276
Overall Dimensions 46"L × 25"W × 33"H

Total Weight Capacity 550 lbs.
Top Tray Capacity 275 lbs.

Bottom Tray Capacity 275 lbs.
Weight 90 lbs.



4

ASSEMBLY — PLATING

NOTE:	The cart, less plating, must be assembled prior to adding the plating. 
Instructions for assembling the cart are included in the shipping box 
for the cart.

1.	 Assemble the Cart, less plating, according to the assembly directions 
provided with the Cart.

2.	 Locate the four predrilled bolt holes in the side columns on the right 
side of the Cart as you are pushing it (See exploded view on page 5) 
and install four Carriage Bolts from the outside. You may need to use a 
hammer to get the bolts through the side column.

3.	 Insert the door plating to the inside of the side columns and line up the 
holes in the plating with the four carriage bolts.

4.	 Attach washer, lock washer and nut to all four Carriage Bolts and tighten.  
Ensure the door is functional.

5.	 Locate the four predrilled holes in the side columns on the rear of the Cart 
(See exploded view on page 5) and install four Carriage Bolts from the 
outside.

6.	 Insert the rear plating to the inside of the side columns and line up the 
holes in the plating with four Carriage Bolts.

7.	 Attach washer, lock washer and nut to all four Carriage Bolts and tighten.  

8.	 Locate the four predrilled holes in the side columns on the front of the 
Cart (See exploded view page 5) and install four Carriage Bolts from the 
outside.

9.	 Insert the front plating to the inside of the side columns and line up the 
holes in the plating with the four Carriage Bolts.

10.	 Attach washer, lock washer and nut to all four Carriage Bolts and tighten.   

11.	  Locate the remaining four predrilled holes in the side columns on the 
side opposite the door (See exploded view page 5) and install four 
Carriage Bolts from the outside.

12.	 Install the last side panel by opening the door and turning the side panel 
diagonally to fit through the door. Line up the holes in the plating with 
the four Carriage Bolts.

13.	 Attach washer, lock washer and nut to all four Carriage Bolts and tighten.

14.	 Install Rubber Grommet in the rear plating (See exploded view page 5)



5

ASSEMBLY VIEW

1

4

3

2

6

5

SIDE COLUMN

Note: Plating is installed on the INSIDE of the side columns.  
See below for illustration.

A

PLATING

SIDE COLUMN

8 9 10

7

5



6

PARTS LIST

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 276-121 PLATING — DOOR 1
2 276-102 PLATING — SIDE 1
3 276-101 PLATING — FRONT 1
4 276-103 PLATING — REAR 1
5 276-001 CART (LESS PLATING) 1
6 276-002 GROMMET — RUBBER 1
7 276-004 BOLT — CARRIAGE (1/4-20 × 3/4") 16
8 224-14I WASHER — FLAT (1/4") 16
9 450-14G WASHER — LOCK (1/4") 16
10 450-14C NUT — HEX (1/4"-20) 16


